3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 09DEC2015 | BH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EEEIGE oo Tem 1o
B ECR-19-009373 14JUN2019 | F/ 18
2836065-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-20-017679 1DEC2020 | JWC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP -
7-2836065-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836065-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, WIRE SNAP ON FEMALE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
4 67-5 44 wm [ 184- 214 [N] 305-3. 18 mm [ 120- 125 [N] - 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
NONE i i -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEMQQ%[QN 3N - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 71-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PERMERALS AF}Pt'IE[%ZELZfl - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL FORD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR  TERMINAL N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1572315-1 FAUB-14474-BA 2208343-2 361430-YF200 -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT S PPt 979179 JDEPRESSOR, WIRE s
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING “ [0 [ 1| 2119740-1 |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 67
T4 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |1 87470 05 [ 07d+7- 0071 T -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5 0mm? e 0 05 061 000 g 7 -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
15 AWG OR 1. 30mm2 |1 654/-0 05 [ 065+/- 002] 5 3 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
- 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
L[] -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SRR 18603515-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S | 1o2306-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
S L D] osiaser0 [iSSOeLY, STRIP Guioe s
-] 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
5. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 80 X
’ | -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 522c80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
$WARNIT NG -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING oL 1 1 f;giiggé EEE??IESLQEEARFRS%M 19@
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 T T T T 316339275 TANVIL . COVBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AR 5206415 |SPACER 7
REFER TO [THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -] - - - 6
-] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 ] 2-456407-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TR SRR R T o T e Bl SRR Town 210CT2075 — TE Connectivit
CH?ELEEMANZWOCTZOW % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 210CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION SR N o Ocson 14t Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2836065 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
REF —=] |=— 6 3+0 5
1\
REF
\ @% [0 9]
SEE DETAIL A~ <
' @\% TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REF
43.940.05 ////
DETATIL A —
o7 1
w HOLDDOWN SET-UP
G S ————
©
0@ ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
29 REF FRONT HOLES
P = =TT
]
30mm STROKE L
Sy
EERE
! FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
aition” | DN 210CT2015 — TE Connectivit
P BOB HIGMAN — Y
a“ § DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH{ELBIN e Horrisburg, e aene
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 210CT2015 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
(49) one x | wpplicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836065

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV <:
ON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836065-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836060-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 an
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, WIRE SNAP ON FEMALE S
-1 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH el INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ :
e N e e e - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
~ admm L ~ o —— QU 2 N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
T - [ 1] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
e e o ) ) ) - 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/A\ T T | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 7157
TE TERMINAL FORD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR  TERMINAL ] c168083-8  |SLR, SKT HD CAP, HofS, M4 X 16 144
15723151 FAUB-14474-BA 2208343-2 361430-YF200 -~ |4 c168083-9 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 * 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T - e TRy e et NI 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
=] @Eﬁ@ - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
14 AWG OR 2.00mm? 1. 87+/-0 .05 [ 074+/-.002] 1. _ 1 155888 -6 SPAC&R CRIMPER 187
- Awé-gng230 : 1. 11+4/-0.05 [.067+/-.002) | 8. 1 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
SUmme | 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 9.3 - 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
-2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
) - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
L 1 811242-5 |BUMPLR. HOLD DOWN 157
- 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
A - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 14
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] | 702396-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - ‘ SRR oPACLR, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE : 30
- 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE |24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | c168083-2 (R, SKT HD CAP, Rolffs, M4 X 8.0 : 2|
-2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. Bgéi;EN%PE%éiiégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
: - N - | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. IN - ] c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
s WARNTNG N - | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
o - -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o 3;4@;;4912255 @EX@; CUMBIRATION §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — - - :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B | -2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 1-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-456407-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTOCTZTS — TE Comect v
BOB HIGMAN G Y
Cﬁ BN 210CT2015 (G iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 210CT2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836065 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

PNEUMAT IC

—= =—6.3+0.95

oL
“De-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ ‘II> REF

34.871+£0.05

i

DETATL A

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

0@

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T B o 2TOCT20TS SRR
CHTK BN 210CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 210CT2015 [NamME ‘
mm PRI)[;UEC%BSIPEC Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) €EE:}3M v RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836065
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
AP Retn L stHARz000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




